PRIEST RIVER CITY COUNCIL MONDAY, DECEMBER 2, 2024 – 6:00 PM PRIEST RIVER CITY HALL, 552 HIGH STREET

REGULAR MEETING

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. CONSENT AGENDA
 - A. Previous Minutes CC 11/18/24 ACTION ITEM
 - **B.** Payables ACTION ITEM
 - C. Resolution 24-082 The Highlands Final Plat Time Extension ACTION ITEM
 - D. Resolution 24-083 Excess Disposal, Inc. Addendum #1 to Agreement for Collection of Solid Waste ACTION ITEM

4. ANNOUNCEMENTS/APPOINTMENTS

5. UPDATES

- A. Parks & Tree Commission
- **B. Law Enforcement**
- C. Public Works
- **D. Project Updates**
- E. Building & Zoning

6. BUSINESS

- A. Cintas Rental Service Agreement Renewal Public Works Uniforms & Mats ACTION ITEM
- B. Liberty Land Works & Excavation 8" Waterline Extension The Highlands Development to West Beardmore Avenue – ACTION ITEM
- C. Declaration of Value and Intent to Exchange Real Property Wisconsin Street ACTION ITEM
- D. Resolution 24-084 State Investment Pool Transfer of Funds ACTION ITEM
- 7. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

Citizens wishing to participate in the public comment period are required to sign in at the beginning of the meeting, acknowledging the guidelines as adopted by the city.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Under 74-206 1 (b) Personnel, (c) Property Acquisition, or (f) Pending Litigation

RECONVENE

ADJOURN

The City of Priest River encourages participation in Public Meetings. Individuals with special needs regarding access and participation in the Public Meeting may contact the City Clerk's office at 208-448-2123, PO Box 415, Priest River, Idaho, 83856 prior to the meeting time.